

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3751-3752 OF 2002

STATE OF H.P. & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIRI DUTT(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to respondents
to file affidavit. Reply thereto may be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

Place the appeals thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master