

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3751-3752 OF 2002

STATE OF H.P. And ANOTHER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIRI DUTT(DEAD) BY LRS. AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4109 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

During the course of hearing, we enquired from the learned counsel for the respondents to show us how the suit for declaration and injunction filed in 1987 was within limitation in

: 2 :

the context of Section 3 of the Himachal Pradesh

Village Common Laws (Vesting and Utilization)

Act, 1974. Upon this, learned counsel made a

request that he may be granted some time to study

the matter because the issue of limitation was

not raised before the courts below and the High

Court.

Adjourned to 14th December, 2009 for further hearing.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(MITHLESH GUPTA)
COURT MASTER